Leland School District 408 East Fourth Street Leland, Ms 38756

Office Phone: (662) 686-5000

Fax: (662) 686-5029

Notice to Bidders

The Leland School District will receive bids up to 10:00 am Monday, July 29, 2024 for the following:

- School Day Pictures & Senior Portraits
- High School Class Rings
- Jr. High School Class Rings
- Janitorial Supplies
- Instructional Supplies
- Athletic Equipment & Uniforms
- Cap & Gowns
- Invitations and Announcements

Bids will be formally opened Tuesday, July 30, 2024. For bid specifications, please send a request by email to the Purchasing Department at <u>kimjenkins@lelandk12.org</u> or by contacting:

Leland School District ATTN: Purchasing Department 408 East Fourth Street Leland, Ms 38756

The Board of Trustees reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any and all formalities.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES Leland School District By Reverend Jessie King, Superintendent

Publication Dates:

July 17, 2024 July 24, 2024